The money specified in this subsection (1) is available in fiscal year2

2017-18 and remains available for the designated purposes until it is fully3

expended. The executive director of the department of natural resources4

is authorized to obligate and expend one million five hundred thousand5

dollars ($1,500,000) from the species conservation trust fund for the6

following activities, programs, and species in the following amounts:7

PROGRAM/SPECIES8 AMOUNT
(a)  Native terrestrial wildlife9

conservation10

$375,000

(b)  Native aquatic wildlife11

conservation12